Olwwl

ForkCCUse: 4/ o KaNsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form C-1
Etecive Dete! —y Oi & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form must be Typod
(L]
Form must be Signed
SGA? [3‘,(95 Cne NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Ail blanks must be Filled
Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to caommencing wefl
Expected Spud Date: April 8, 2008 Spot Description:
month day year
/ e NE .NE .NE gec 25 tTwp.2! s rO [ [efXw
oPERATOR: Licenses 3419 caac ;f:ﬂj Z feettrom [_IN /[X] S Line of Section
Name: _Bear Petroleur, Inc. ; feet from E/ D W Line of Section
Address 1: _P.O. Box 438 Is SECTION: E]Regular [Jireguiar?
Address 2: : . )
- Mote: Locate well on the Section Plal on e,
City: Haysville State: KS Zip: 67060 N - County: Rice { on reverse sige}
Contact Person: _Dick Schremmer ) FitoPatrick B1
Phone: 316-524-1225 / Lease Name: - - Well #:
4 Fleld Name: _FitzPatrick
CONTRACTOR: License# 58253 Is this a Prorated/ Spacod Field? [Jves [Xnvo
Name: G &1 Well Service, Inc. Target Formation(s): _Conglomerate
Well Dritied For: Waell Class: Type Equipment: Nearest Lease qr unit bOU”d:eﬂs"‘li"gF(in footage): 330+~
Clon / []enh Re infiotd Mud Rotary fvm""d S:I‘mfm""“ — lost MSL
Gas Storage ' |Pool Ext. [ | Air Rotary ater we one-quarter mike: Yes BB
Disposal ™ wiidcat E:l Cable Public water supply well within one mile: Yes No
Seismic ; # of Holes [__{Other Depth to bottom of fresh water: =, v
Other: Depth o bottom of usable water:” 2 /I
Surface Pipe by Alternate: | X1 I:III -
[X]it oWWO: old well information as follows: Length of Surface Pipe Planned to b set: 210 7
Operator; _NOrtheastern Pet. Co. Length of Conductor Pipe (if any); NA
Woell Name: FilzPatrick B 1 Projected Total Depth: 3440 _—
Original Completion Date: 7784 _____ Original Total Depth: 3440 Formation at Total Depth; _Conglomerale
Water Source for Drilling Operations:
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? [ IvesDXno [ Jwen [X]Fam Po{:e [ Joter
If Yas, true vertical depth: DWR Permit #:
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR [_])
KCC DKT # Will Gores b taken? Dves Xne
i Yas, proposed zone:
RECEIVED
IARSAS () :
AFFIDAVIT (ARSAS DORPORATION COMMISSION
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 at. seq.
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met: APR ﬂ 7 2008

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well; e . e

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig; ’ "!‘“%ﬁ,\éﬂgh’g VISion

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as spacified below shall be set by circulating cemernt to the top; in all cases surface pipe shalf be sél’ A HS
through &l unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formatian.

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placsment is necessary prior to plugging;

5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE Hl COMPLETION, production pipe shall be comented from below any usable water to surface within 720 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate |l cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. in alf cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and mne%t of my kn
Date: 4/4/08

. President
Signature of Operator or Agent: A= Title:
Remember to: g
For KCC Use ONLY - File Drill Pit Apptication {form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;
arie1s. 1.5 9= (2 blole 7-000l - File Compleian Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
) ) - File acreaga attribution plat according 1o field proration orders; 2
Conductor pipe required feet - Nolify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
Minimum surface pipe required O'UO feet per ACT[I I | - Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days): , oy
Approved by: ﬂuﬂ Y- |orCp - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.
., - Il this permit Has expired (See: authorized expiration date} please
This authorization expires: A/ / 0"0? :
(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approvad dale.) check the bmql below and retun fo the address below. D
[[] well Not pritied - Pormit Expired  Date: =
Spud date: Agent: Slgnaturd: of Operator or Agent:
. H

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room|2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Skfe Two

{N ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

Piat of acreage attributable to a wellin a prorated' or spaced field

If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced fisld, please fully complete this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field
complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship 1o other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please
show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the
proposed acreage attribution unit for oil welis.

APING. 15- /S 9~ Do bolo 7-00-0Ol

Operator: Bear Petroleum, Inc.

Location of Well: County: Rice

Lease: FiizPatrick 4,950 festfom [ ] N 7/ [X] & Line of Section
Wall Number: B1 330 feel from E / |:| W Line of Section
Fielg: FitzPatrick Sec. 26 Twp. 21 S.R.9 e W
Number of Acres attributable to well: — — — is Section: Hegular or Dlrregmar

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage:

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section cornerfused: [_|NE [ INnw[_]se[ Jsw

PLAT

{(Show location of the welf and shade atiributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
(Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

L 2% feL
ff—"‘ RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
.................. APR U ? zms
CONSERVATION DIVISION
.................. WICHITA, K5
EXAMPI;.E
a
‘L SEWAFH; cO.

NOTE: In all cases locale the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:
1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 sectipn, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside?section lines,
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary fine {in footage).
4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage atmbuhon plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CDP-1

O1L & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION April 2004
Form must be Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT
Submit in Dupficate
Operator Name: Beaar Petro]eum’ Inc. License Number: 4419
Operator Address: P O, Box 438 Haysville KS 67060
contact Person: Dick Schremmer Phone Number: - 316-524-1225
Lease Name & Well No.: FitzPatrick B1 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: “E - NE - l\wa -
[JEmergency Pit  [] Bum Pit m Proposed D Existing Sec 20 Twp. 21 o 9 DEast West
i i illi i If Existing, dat ed:
[[] Setting Pi [ oriting Pt isting, date construct HARO  Feet from [ INorth /{ Y Jsouth Line of Section
Workover Pit Haul-Off Pit — ‘ﬂ
[:I D Pit capacity: Feet fromm East / |:|West Lirie of Section
(i WP Supply API No,. or Year Drilled) ‘ L
(2 mois) | Rice County
is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? E‘@s E_N_o Chioride concentration: mg/l
(For Emergency FPits and Seftling Fits onfy)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
[K' Yes |:| No Im Yes [:'No
Pit dimensions (alf but warking pits): J_._ Length (feet) W'C—Wldth {feet) ___.:]_ N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: i__ (feet) I:I No Pit
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring. RECEIVED
. KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISEIOM
4o e\ (la.‘a-\-\t. NG 'T
CONSERVATION DiVigic::
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest frgsh water _‘—o'f_feel. WICHITA, KS .
449 c Source of information; ":\
&fe&t Depth of water well ijeet J:l measured mwell owner J:L electric log J:I_KDWR a
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY: i
Producing Formation: .. Type of material utilized in drillingiworkover: Fesn waker oud g
Number of producing wells on lease: _ Number of working pits to be utilized: \ L
- LYy
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure: E“‘?“‘! \ \edk d-r\! v ord Dadc Gl N
3
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spiiled fluids to
flow into the pit? DYes DNO Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.
0
t hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge an elief. -
Hulog r
Date & ~~""Bighalture of Applicant or Agent
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY steel Pit [V~ RFAC [T RFAS[]
Date Received: L// ? / a¥ Permit Number: _Permit Date:f_ z rzoy Lease Inspection: E Yes DNO

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room: 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




/_\ l Kathleen Sebelius, Governor
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
: Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION _ Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

April 8, 2008

Dick Schremmer
Bear Petroleum, Inc.
PO Box 438
Haysville KS 67060

Re: Drilling Pit Application
Fitz Patrick Lease Well No. B1
NE/4 25-21S-08W
Rice County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Schremmer:

District staff has inspected the location and has determined that an unsealed condition will
present a pollution threat to water resources.

District staff has instructed that no earthen pits are to be used at this location. Steel pits
are to be used. Please inform the Commission in writing as to which disposal well you
utilized to dispose of the contents in the steel pits and the amount of fluid that was
disposed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004), Exploration and Production Waste
Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal.

Should a haul-off pit be necessary please file form CDP-1 (April 2004), Application for
Surface Pit. This location will have to be inspected prior to approval of the haul-off pit
application. Conservation division forms are available through our office and on the KCC
web site: http://kce ks.gov/conservation/forms/

Sincerely,
Jonelle Rains, Supervisor
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

Cc: Jeff Klock
File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 * htp://kecks.gov/



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

s
K A N s A s _ Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffei, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION . Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

April 8, 2008

Dick Schremmer
Bear Petroleum, Inc.
PO Box 438
Haysville KS 67060

Re: Drilling Pit Application
Fitz Patrick Lease Well No. B1
NE/4 25-215-09W
Rice County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Schremmer:

District staff has inspected the location and has determined that an unsealed condition will
present a pollution threat to water resources.

District staff has instructed that no earthen pits are to be used at this location. Steei pits
are to be used. Please inform the Commission in writing as to which disposal well you
utilized to dispose of the contents in the steel pits and the amount of fiuid that was
disposed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004), Exploration and Production Waste
Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal.

Should a haul-off pit be necessary please file form CDP-1 (April 2004), Application for
Surface Pit. This location will have to be inspected prior to approval of the haul-off pit
application. Conservation division forms are available through our office and on the KCC
web site: http:./kce ks gov/conservation/forms/

Sincerely,
Jonelle Rains, Supervisor
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

Cc: Jeff Klock
File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
{316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 http:/{'kcc.ks.gov/



04/09/08 WED 13:08 FAX 316 524 1027 GRESSEL OIL

Pa/m1/2088 14:36 3166384005 KCC DIST 2 _ @oos3
‘ . 15157 b Too-ots %
— 5030259

Tot . AP NUMBER 13- -fla
STATE GORPORATION COMMISSION .
COMSERUMTION DIYISION. ~ PLUGGING SECYION d‘ia' SEC._ 25 . F 2] s.r e
200 COLORADD DERBY AUILDIKE - —3—-
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202 , 4¢Ln feot from /S sactlen |ine
TECHNICIAN'S PLUGGING REPORT ,z,ig fae? from W/E section ilne

Operator Llcense F g.L{_f q Lense Name %g.% Nell 7 [
operetors ﬁwﬂd—ﬁ&— County [Cat s,

Namel
A::r'gs E i!l B.& [y uh ’ Yall Tq'fa'l Depth 3440 faat

Canducter Flpe: SiZn 1set
/‘7 . ,
13 "_ﬂr Surfacy Casing: Slze L 72 tear 208
abandoned ©11 vet| GCas Nell__ %K Input Halli SWD Well DaA
gther wall as herelnafier Indleatad
Plugging Contractor License Number

Address

Company to plug at: Hour: gm Day: [:; I!lonfh:_g_&yuagx__ Youor:19 81

Pluggling pr_opnsqi recalvad from

(company name} [ {phane)

wvarea:

' w L p .

Mrﬁ D 2 e %MWMML—%‘———
AL_F,*L_BJAQQATJ—-——PWW'"! Proposal Recalved "’Y_m.;u.u.aauﬂl—-—'
' (TECHNICIAR)

Plugging Qparstlons attended by Agenti: All Part Nanse

& ‘e
Operations Completed: Hour: s.{"&.’bny: li Mon?h:m!_u‘_aﬂ_ Taar:l?i z
r -
ACTUAL FLUGGING REFORT ol fud p r 2L paded 3 obe Mall

. ' A ‘ i ) } 'l 4 Fd .

) - s — el

i Jp .
L1 diTian"1 dexmriprioa |5 awcesssry, usa BACK of thig form,Y

| (@B 7 dld net) observa Thls plygghED

(ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1 g “_M%M

APR 09 2008 FORM CP-2/3

Rev.01-84

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K8




